RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To: The Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:				
Please record the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below.				
I. Name of conveying party(ies) Execution Date(s):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Cuno, Incorporated, February 10, 2006 a Corporation of the State of Delaware		3M Innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:				
4. Application or patent number(s)				
A. Patent Application No(s). B. P.		atent No(s).		
			857670	
Additional Numbers Attached? Yes No				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott A. Bardell		number of applications atents involved: 1		
Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: 651-736-6935 Fax Number: 651-736-3833	7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
32692 Customer Number	8. Payment Information:			
		Deposit Account Number: 13-3723		
	Autho	orized User Name: Scott A. Bard	lell	
9. Signature: Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Scott A. Bardell Registration No.: 39,594 Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET, atta	elly achments a	March , 2006 Date , 2006	2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017303 FRAME: 0907

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CUNO INCORPORATED (also known as CUNO, INC.), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 400 Research Parkway, Meriden, CT 06450-1018, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patent and its foreign counterparts:

U.S. Serial No. First Named Inventor U.S. Patent No. Issue Date

10/124847 FRITZE, KARL 6857670 22-Feb-2005

AND WHEREAS, 3M Innovative Properties Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at P.O. Box 33427, St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CUNO INCORPORATED does hereby assign and transfer to 3M Innovative Properties Company, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patents, including all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions and foreign counterparts thereof, to be held and enjoyed by 3M Innovative Properties Company as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by CUNO INCORPORATED if this assignment had not been made, including all claims, demands and right of recovery that 3M Innovative Properties Company has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringement, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect such profits and damages.

CUNO INCORPORATED

By: John & Steambon

Date: February 10, 2006

Name: John J. Scanlon

Title: Assistant Secretary

Witness Joyce

Ary L. Bronson

Witness

RECORDED: 03/07/2006

PATENT

---REEL: 017303 FRAME: 0908